Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)
RECORD

10-13-2004



ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATL 102857557	IOITAC	 4000E7557
	PATL.	 102851331

PAIL GNLT				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Cyril E. Geacintov (08/12/2004); Hasan Kulaksiz (09/06/2004);	Name: DRG International, Inc.			
Wolfgang Stremmel (09/06/2004); and Alfred Janetzko (09/06/2004).	Internal Address:			
•				
Execution Date(s) Listed above	Street Address: 1167 Route 22 East			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Office / Address. The House 22 Last			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	City: Mountainside			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: New Jersey			
Government Interest Assignment	Country USA			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 07092			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/441,089 filed on May 19, 2003				
Addaional numbers at	l ached?			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: Gerard P. Norton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address: NORTON & DIEHL LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 77 Brant Avenue, Suite 110	✓ Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Clark	8. Payment Information			
State: New Jersey Zip: 07066	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (732) 815-0404	·			
fax Number: <u>(732)</u> 815-1330	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: gnorton@nortondiehl.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Ponton	September 30, 2004			
Signature	Date			
GERARD P. NORTON Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLCATION	
Whereas I, Cyril E. Geacintov 1061 Belair Court, Mountainside, NJ 07092, USA	_of
hereafter referred to as the assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in DIAGNOSTIC METHOD FOR DISESASES BY SCREENING FOR HEPCIDIN IN HUMAN OR ANIMAL TISSUES, BLOOD OR BODY FLUIDS AND THERAPEUTIC USES THEREFOR	
☐ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>May 19, 2003</u> Application Number <u>10/441,089</u>	
☐ for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on	
☐ for which an International Application was filed on , as , designating the United States.	
And	
Whereas, <u>DRG International, Inc.</u> A corporation of the state of New Jersey, herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>1167 Route 22 East; Mountainside, New Jersey 07092</u> , is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt of vacknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set ov assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in an invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other cousaid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patent improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs, and assigns of hereby agree and covenant with remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communica assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal propeedings in which any of said applications or pateogene involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightul opties, and to do generally everything necess assignee, its successors, assigns and nomines to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countered to said applications to be formed and patents of the patents of patents of the patents o	er to said and to said for reissue intries, for benefit of or benefit is on said; and the out further or Letters te to said whenever tents may any to aid intries, the
Total of (4) forms are submitted	İ

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLCATION
Whereas I, Hasan Kulaksiz of
Steubenstr. 8, 69121, Heidelberg, Germany
hereafter referred to as the assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in DIAGNOSTIC METHOD FOR DISESASES BY SCREENING FOR HEPCIDIN IN HUMAN OR ANIMAL TISSUES, BLOOD OR BODY FLUIDS AND THERAPEUTIC USES THEREFOR
☐ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed onMay 19, 2003 Application Number10/441,089
☐ for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on
☐ for which an International Application was filed on , as , designating the United States.
And
Whereas,DRG International, Inc. A corporation of the state of New Jersey, herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is1167 Route 22 East; Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt of whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs, and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
September 6,2004 Le Maline Date Hasen Kulaksiz
State of New Jersey SS.
County of Union
On this 6 day of Sept., 2004, before me personally came the above-named, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.
(Notary Public)
Total of (4) forms are submitted

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLCATION	
Whereas I, Wolfgang Stremmel	of
Ludolf-Krehl-Str. 34, 69120 Heidelberg, Germany	. 0.
hereafter referred to as the assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in DIAGNOSTIC METHOD FOR DISESASES BY SCREENING FOR HEPCIDIN IN HUMAN OR ANIMAL TISSUES, BLOOD OR BODY FLUIDS AND THERAPEUTIC USES THEREFOR	ĺ
☐ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>May 19, 2003</u> Application Number <u>10/441,089</u>	
☐ for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on	×
☐ for which an International Application was filed on , as , designating the United States.	
And	
Whereas, <u>DRG International, Inc.</u> , A corporation of the state of New Jersey, herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 1167 Route 22 East; Mountainside, New Jersey 07092, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt of whacknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in an original and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other counts aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs, and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, we requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or pate become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessal assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all counterparts.	r to said d to said r reissue stries, for benefit of or benefit on said and the at further r Letters e to said whenever ents may ry to aid
9/6/09 Q. Wolfgang Stremmer Wolfgang Stremmer	
State of <u>New Jersey</u> SS.	
On this day of Selot., 2004, before me personally came the above-named, to me personally has the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was execute him/her of his/berown free will for the purposes therein expressed. (Notary Public)	known ed by
☐ Total of <u>(4)</u> forms are submitted	

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION
Whereas I,Alfred Janetzko
Scheunenweg_20, D-35510 Butzbach/Nieder-Weisel, Germany
hereafter referred to as the assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in DIAGNOSTIC METHOD FOR DISESASES BY SCREENING FOR HEPCIDIN IN HUMAN OR ANIMAL TISSUES, BLOOD OR BODY FLUIDS AND THERAPEUTIC USES THEREFOR
☐ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed onMay 19, 2003 Application Number 10/441,089
☐ for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on
☐ for which an International Application was filed on , as , designating the United States.
And
Whereas,
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt of whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs, and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
State of New Jersey State of New Jersey SS.
County of (h) and (h) of (h) o
(Notaty Public)
Total of (4) forms are submitted